CHANDLER CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

Regular Meeting City Hall, 414 Manvel Chandler, Oklahoma March 12, 2024 Tuesday 5:30 p.m.

- I. Call to Order/Roll Call/Establish Quorum
- II. Consent Agenda
 - A. Approval of Minutes Regular Meeting February 13, 2024
 - B. Approval of Minutes Special Meeting February 13, 2024
 - C. Ratification of Claims Paid in February in the Amount of \$299,093.65
 - **D.** Financial Reports
 - E. Departmental Reports
 - F. Resolution 2024-01 Regarding Fair Housing
 - G. Proclamation Proclaiming April 2023 Fair Housing Month
- III. Consideration, Discussion and Possible Action on Item(s) Removed from the Consent Agenda
- IV. Citizens to be Heard Five (5) Minutes Limit Per Person
- V. Consideration, Discussion and Possible Action on Accepting the FY 2023 Audit Report by Michael Green, CPA
- VI. Presentation on Mayor McVey's Clean-up Initiative
- VII. Review of Draft Site Plan for Reed Park
- VIII. Public Hearing to Determine if the Property located at 902 South Iowa Avenue, Chandler, Oklahoma, Owned by Glen Clarkson, Contains any Dilapidated Buildings and/or Trash and Weeds, and if so Determined, Whether they have Become Detrimental to the Health, Safety or Welfare of the General Public, or if they Create a Fire Hazard Which is Dangerous to other Property and Whether the Public Would Benefit from Removal of Such Conditions
 - IX. Consideration, Discussion and Possible Action on Public Hearing
 - X. Consideration, Discussion and Possible Action to surplus a 2000 Ford UT Expedition Serial #1FMPU16L7YLB52809
 - XI. Executive Session to Discuss the Purchase or Appraisal of Real Property Pursuant to Title 25 Section 307(b)(3) of the Oklahoma State Statutes
- XII. Consideration, Discussion and Possible Action on Executive Session

XIII.	New Business
XIV.	Adjourn

This notice was filed in the office of the City Clerk of Chandler, Oklahoma and the Agenda
was posted in prominent public view at the principal office of the city located in the Chandler
City Hall, 414 Manvel, at 4:30 p.m. on March 8, 2024.

Stephanie Carmichael, City Clerk